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Route of passage assignment 
Location of last detection and 3-D track of each fish compared 

Survival estimate 
Virtual paired release used to estimate survival for each route 
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Photo: Greg Kovalchuk 
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Steelhead (STH) 

November 30, 2012 13 

Photo: Greg Kovalchuk 
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Steelhead (N = 3,998) 

November 30, 2012 16 

Spillway weir Deep spill JBS Turbine

Pr
op

or
tio

n 
pa

ss
ed

0.0

0.2

0.4

0.6

0.8

1.0

Pe
rc

en
t s

ur
vi

va
l

0

20

40

60

80

100
99.1% 99.1%97.4%

81.4%

0.13

0.53

0.31

0.03



November 30, 2012 17 

Steelhead: Historic route of passage 
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Subyearling Chinook salmon (CH0) 
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Photo: Greg Kovalchuk 



Subyearling Chinook salmon (N = 6,269) 
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Subyearling Chinook salmon (N = 6,269) 
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Subyearling Chinook salmon: Historic route of 
passage 
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Subyearling Chinook salmon: Historic route of 
passage 
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Spillway weir: majority of smolts (53-62%) passed LMN through RSW 
Survival = 99-100%.  

 
Deep spill: 17–25% of smolts passed LMN through deep spill 

Survival = 95-98%. 
 

JBS: 9-31% of smolts passed LMN through JBS 
Survival = 99-100% with new outfall pipe. 

2-7% higher survival than average from previous studies.  
 

Turbines: <8% of smolts passed LMN through turbines 
Survival was low (81-93%).  
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